MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
29t Revised Page 1

Cancels 28" Revised Page 1

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and 1 to # inclusive are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes
from the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown.
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NC. 1
4t Revised Page 5-100
Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-100

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective; July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)
5.7  Rates and Charges

571 Digital Data Service Facilities*

(2.4,4.8,9.6, 19.2, 56, 64 Kbps)

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line

All Speeds 24,48,
Nonrecurring 9.6, 19.2 Kbps 56, 64 Kbps
Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
(NRBDD) (EUCXX) {(EUCXX)
(TNTM2)*™* (TNTM2)*

$24713(R))  $197.70(R)X)  $197.70 (R)(x)

Special Transport Special Access Line

All Speeds All Speeds 24,48,
{Per Airline Mile) Nonrecurring 9.6, 19.2 Kbps 56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rate Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
{(1LFSX) (NRBDD) (LCH) (LCH)
$8.65 (R)(x) $24713 (R)(x) $197.70 (R) (x) $197.70 (R)(x)

*

Rate applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: June 17, 2019

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Bt Revised Page 5-101

Cancels 5% Revised Page 5-101

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
5.7.1

(2.4, 4.8,9.6,19.2, 56, 64 Kbps)

(B)  DDS Optional Payment Plan

All Speeds
Nonrecurring

Charge

$ k¥ (C)***

* Rate applicable on Saipan only - all other istands are ICB.

Digital Data Service Facilities* (Cont'd)

Special Access Line
24,438,
9.6,19.2,

56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rates

Effective: July 2, 2019

(SLHF1) (SLHF3)

1 Year
MRC

3 Year
MRC

$113.41 (R)(x)  $107.70 (R)(x)

Special Access Line

56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rate

1 Year 3 Year
MRC MRC
(LCYF1) (LCYF3)
$ 11341 (R)(x)  $107.70 (R)(x)

** Please refer to Sections 5.6.1(C)(4) for rate application and 5.7.1(A) for applicable rate.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950

(SLHF)

5 Year
MRC

$ 101.98 (R)(x)

5 Year
MRC
(LCYF5)

$101.98 (R)(x)




MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: June 17, 2019

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

4t Revised Page 5-102
Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-102
Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

572 High Capacity DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Facilities*

(A}  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line
Nonrecurring

Charge

$ 444.82 (R)(x)

Special Transport Termination

Monthly Rate
(TRG)

$38.41 (R)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB,

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

Special Access Line
Monthly

Rate

(EUW)

(1XCDX)

$ 247.13 (R)(x)

Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)

Monthly Rate
(1LFSX)

$15.19 (RYX)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
6t Revised Page 5-103

Cancels 5% Revised Page 5-103

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective; July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5 SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)
5.7  Rates and Charges (Contd)

573 DS1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)*

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL

(1) OneYear Term
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)

Nonrecurring Charge,

All Thresholds 1-60 61-120 121-240

$ 444.82 (R)(x) $197.70R)(X)  $187.81R(x)  $177.93 R)(X)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
{(1X7VX)
(NRBVR)

$ 444,82 (R)(x) $197.70(R)(X)  $18781 (R $177.93 (R)¥)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)

(1X7VX)

241-500 501-1000 1001-3000

3001-6000 6001-11,000  Over 11,000
$168.05 (R)(x) $166.06(R)(x) $164.48 (R)X) § 162.11 (R)(x)

$160.14 (R)x)  $ 158.16 (R)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(X) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10,

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP.

Issued: June 17, 2019
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5 SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

TARIFF FCC NC. 1
4 Revised Page 5-104

Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-104

Effective: July 2, 2019

5.7.3  D$S1 Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)
(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)
(9)  Two Year Term
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
Alf Thresholds 1-60 61-120 121-240
§ 446.89 (R) $188.69 (R) $§178.76 (R)  $168.82(R)
Monthly Rate
DS1SAL
Threshold Levels
(1X7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 81-120 121-240
$ 446.89 (R) $188.69 (R) $178.76 (R)  §168.82(R)
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(1X7VX)
241-500 501-1000 1001-3000 3001-6000 6001-11,000  Qver 11,000
$15889(R) §$156.91(R) $154.92(R) $152.94 (R) $150.95(R) $148.96 (R)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

6 Revised Page 5-105
Cancels 5% Revised Page 5-105
Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5 SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)
57  Rates and Charges (Contd)

573  DS1Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A} Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)

(3)  Three Year Term
Monthly Rate
DSt SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
{NRBVR)

Nonrecurring Charge,

All Thresholds 1-80 61-120 121-240

$ 444.82 (R)(x) $177.93 (R)(x) $168.05 (R)(x) $ 158.16 (R)(X)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(1X7VX)
(NRBVR)

Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 61-120 121-240

§ 444,82 (R)(x) $177.93 (R)(x)  $168.05 (R)x) $ 158.16 (R)(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(1X7VX)

241-500 501-1000  1001-3000 3001-6000 6001-11,000 Over 11,000

$ 148.28(R)(x) $ 146.30(R)(x) § 144.33 (R)(x) § 142.35 (R)(X) $140.36 (R)(x) $ 138.39 (R)(X)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

6t Revised Page 5-106
Cancels 5% Revised Page 5-106
Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)

5.7  Rates and Charges (Contd)

5.7.3  DS1Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Cont'd)

(4)  Five Year Term
Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 61-120 121-240
$ 444.82 (R)(x) $158.16 (R)(x)  $ 148.28 (R)(x) $ 138.39 (R)(X)

Monthly Rate

DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(1X7VX)
(NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,
All Thresholds 1-60 61-120 121-240
$ 444,82 (R){x) $158.16 (R)(x)  $148.28 (R)(x) $ 138.39 (R)(x)

Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL

Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(1X7VX)

241-500 501-1000 1001-3000 3001-6000 6001-11,000 Over 11,000

$ 12653 (R)(x) $124.55 (R)(x) $122.58 (R)(x) $120.60 (R)(x) $ 118.62 (R)(x) § 116.65 (R)X)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(X) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

4t Revised Page 5-107

Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-107
Issued: June 17,2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)
5.7  Rates and Charges (Contd)

573 D81 Term Volume Plan (TVP)* (Cont'd)

(A)  Special Access Line, Per DS1 SAL (Contd)

(5)  Eight Year Term
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EU7VX)
(NRBVR)
(1X7VX)
(

NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,

All Thresholds ~ 4000-6000 5001-10,000

10.001-20,000  20,001-30,000 Over 30,000
$119.61 (R)(x) $118.62 (R)(x) $ 116.65 (R)(X) $ 115.65 (R)(x) $ 114.66 (R)(x)

$ 444.82 (R)(x)

(6)  TenYear Term
Monthly Rate
DS1 SAL
Threshold Levels
(EUTVX)
(NRBVR)
(1X7VX)
(

NRBVR)
Nonrecurring Charge,

All Thresholds  4000-6000 6001-10,000

10,001-20,000 20,001-30,000 Over 30,000
$444.82 (R)(X) $118.62 (R)(x) $116.65 (R)(x) $ 114.66 (R)(x) $ 113.68 (R)(x)

$112.69 (R)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - alf other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1
4t Revised Page 5-107.1

Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-107.1

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

. FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7  Rafes and Charges (Contd)
574  High Capacity Digital E1 {2.048 Mbps) Facilities*

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line Special Access Line
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
$ 543.67 (R)(x) $ 259.48 (R)(x)
Special Transport Termination Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$40.68 (R)(x) $15.97 R)(x)
Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line
One Year Two Year. Three Year Five Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$ 207.58 (R)(x) $197.70 (R)(x) $187.81 (R)(x) $ 168.05 (R)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)

Chief Financial Officer
Tekken Street, Susupe, Saipan, MP 96950




MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. | TARIFF FCC NO. 1

4t Revised Page 5-107.2
Cancels 3 Revised Page 5-107.2
Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Contd)
5.7  Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

575  High Capacity Digital DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Facilities*

(A)  Standard Arrangements

Special Access Line Special Access Line
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
$ 1,087.35 (R)(x) $2,471.26 (R)(x)
Special Transport Termination Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$ 387.10 (R)(x) $151.93 (R)(x)
Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line Special Access Line
One Year Two Year Three Year Five Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
$1,977.01 R)(x) $1,878.15 (R)(x) $1,779.30 (R)(x) $1,581.61 (R)(x)

* Rates applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(x) Material issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 17-10.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO. 1

16% Revised Page 6-25
Cancels 15" Revised Page 6-25

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

6. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Cont'd)

6.13

6.14

DS1 Span Power

When DS1 Service, provided over metallic facilities, is connected to customer-provided optical high voltage
protection equipment, the Telephone Company will provide upon request, DS1 span power from the CO to the
CPE electrical-to-optical converter, at the point of termination.

USQC (VPQSP) NRC MRC

Telephone Company provided DS1 Span Power $ 340.00 $71.00

Universal Service Fund Charge

The Universal Service Fund (USF) charge provides for affordable local telephone service for all Customers and
provides a discount to schools, libraries and low-income families.

The USF charge will be determined by multiplying the USF Surcharge factor of 0.244 by the end user
Customer's monthly billing account level interstate charges for the services listed below.

The USF charge, as shown in this section of the tariff, shall be assessed to Customers that are billed end user
common line charges. These USF charges will not be assessed to Lifeline Customers, with the exception of
USF on Other Incidental Charges.

USF Charge
Primary Residential Line $1.59
Non-Primary Residential Line $1.71
Business Single Line $1.59
Business Multi-Line $2.24
CentraNet Business Service (1-5 lines) $2.24
CentraNet Business Service (6-24 fines) $2.24
CentraNet Business Service (25-99 lines) $2.24
CentraNet Business Service (>= 100 lines) $2.24
PBX Line Charge $2.24
Key System Line Charge $2.24

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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MICRONESIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP. TARIFF FCC NO.1
15% Revised Page 12-3

Cancels 14t Revised Page 12-3

Issued: June 17, 2019 Effective: July 2, 2019

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12, CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Contd)

123 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge

(A)  Primary Interexchange Carrier charges (PICC) compensate the Telephone Company for Telephone
Company provided common lines for access to end users.

The PICC is a flat-rated charge assessed on the end user's presubscribed carrier. End user
customers who do not select a presubscribed carrier will be billed the PICC. The PICC shall not be
applicable to any type of payphone lines (per FCC 03-139, Access Charge Reform Order).

(B)  Rates and Charges

Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Multiline

Business Line

$1.14 (R)

Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed
ISDN PRI Arrangement

$057 (R)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
One Line Centrex Two Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line

$1.14 (R) $057 (R)
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Three Line Centrex Four Line Cenfrex
Per Line Per Line

$0.38 (R) $0.29 (R)
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Five Line Centrex Six Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
$023 (R) $0.19 (R)
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Seven Line Centrex Eight Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
$0.16 (R) $0.14 (R)

Monthly Rate
Nine Line and Above
Centrex, Per Line

$0.13 (R)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 35)
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